API BASCO DEFAULTS (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES UNLESS

TOLERANCES (unless specified)
DENOTED AS METRIC (mm)

PER TEMA STANDARDS

343.88 [8734] OAL

17 = 1INCH = 25.4mm ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE
-@- - 31 ANGLE VERTICAL CENTERLINES.
This document contains proprietary information and may not be disclosed
to others for any purpose or used for manufacturing purposes without
written permission from APl Heat Transfer.
] I
| | -
! H | =
| |
| |
| |
| |
| o o o o o o o o o o o o | o o o
| |
| |
Al || L] I
| |
| |
| |
| |
T T
| |
| |
| |
1L 1k
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
PLAN VIEW
57.63 [1464] OAW
13.81 287.94 [7314]
[351] TYP 28.81 [732]
14.00
e 22.44 [570] [356] 120.00 [3048] TYP
O FS(CYy  (B)Ns | & i
— ——— | 2 NAMEPLATE |
0 — v —n | —— N & BRACKET
B2y ;ﬁ” 77777 - TT | s NS 3
[Nal N I | 11 mll M | 1=
22 / Tl 1 1
o COVER LIFT N ! !
LUG, TYP 1 I nE I 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - } - - -
. IR N |
g S . T I | |
********* T | |
z 0000 3 NS = s 1 1
. . - ; ;
=) g 1 ‘
[ve] — | |
5 — : :
& = | |
o < | \
< Ik | | } |
[ee]
o @@@@ NS =3 FS | NAMEPLATE | |
i i | & BRACKET |
ch NS
o' r = _i I I i_ s==g==== >
§ | | | | Y
= | ] I L _ _ _ _ _ T _ _ _ _ _ || - _ _ _ _ _
= o 1 1 o
O‘; L J } } s S S ——
~ N chr—— ii 1 f 1r
L, s S le 1 1
: TEAE — i i
& o CDD CAD NS | FIXED CRADLE SUPPORT MOVABLE CRADLE SUPPORT | : NOZ7ZLE SCHEDULE
* ° L - ! TAG | SIZE TYPE SERVICE
! ! A 2" | 1504 ANSI RFWN SHELL SIDE INLET
« @ B 2" | 1504 ANSI RFWN SHELL SIDE OUTLET
= o C | 11727 | 25004 ANSI RFLWN TUBE SIDE INLET
oo D | 11727 | 25004 ANSI RFLWN TUBE SIDE OUTLET
&> 27.63 [702]
S : E | 3/4 |6000f NPT SHELL SIDE VENT
S F | 3/4 | 60004 NPT SHELL SIDE DRAIN
— 24.00 [610] 192.00 [4877] G 3/4” | 60004 NPT TUBE SIDE VENT
H | 3/4” | 60004 NPT TUBE SIDE DRAIN
57.63 [1464] 3
K
L
28.81 [732] /7 (2) 1.00 [25] DIA. HOLES M
TYP. N
DESIGN DATA
SHELL SIDE TUBE SIDE
T A — - DESIGN PRESSURE | M0 PSIG / 7.6 BarG | 3320 PSIG / 2289 BarG
j_‘ﬁ —d — % — @ T N TEST PRESSURE 153 PSIG / 10.5 BarG | 4743 PSIG / 327 BarG
: : DESIGN TEMP —20/650F —29/343C | —20/690F -29/366°C
i~ CORR. ALLOWANCE 125 [3] NONE
LO ~r
— = 19.81 [503] | RADIOGRAPHY NONE FULL PER CODE
- S | PWHT NONE NONE
3 S TUBE/TUBE SHEET JOINT =STRENGTH WELDED
" MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
39.63 [1006] PART SHELL SIDE [ TUBE SIDE
TUBES SA-249 316
TUBESHEETS | SA-240 316
BAFFLE /FINS | STEEL
HEADS SA-516 70 SA-516 70N W/316 OVERLA
SHELL SA-53 B / SA-516 70 | SA—182 F316
NOZZ FLGS | SA-105 SA—182 F316
CPLGS SA-105 SA—182 F316
NOTES: BOLTS/NUTS | SA-193 B7 / SA—194 2H ZINC PLTD
1.) QUANTITY: ONE (1) TOTAL GASKETS 3165S SPIRAL WOUND CGl
2.) EXTERNAL FINISH: SHELL SIDE: SANDBLAST PER SSPC-SP-6 0-RINGS
PRIME COAT: KEM HI—-TEMP 850 @ 1-1.5 MILS DFT. COLOR: LIGHT GRAY. BODY FLGS | SA-516 70 | sa-182 F316
TOP COAT: KEM HI-TEMP 850 @ 1-1.5 MILS DFT. COLOR: STEEL GRAY — OR[[’)'EN;ENS'O(;& &PA[T)RAI\(;I-TAFUCEII::SR;I(I;)IESELF(L)I_'E
EXTERNAL FINISH: TUBE SIDE: ALUMINUM OXIDE BLAST 74 1 1 LOOSE KIT: SPARE GASKETS 7679—17—312—000 BASCb ORDEé: £120279 601 :
3.) INTERNAL FINISH: BLAST PER STD SHOP PRACTICE. N 23| 16 HVY HEX NUT: 1 1/8—8 UN ZINC PLTD SA—194 2H 4026—-46—-0219-00 BY: whowitt DATE: 07/11/2014
4.) ESTIMATED WEIGHTS: N/N 22 | 8 [STUD: 1 1/8—8UN X 7.00 LG ZINC PLTD SA—193 B7 4022-46-5619-00 CODES:
EMPTY: 29755 LBS [13497 KGS] (STACKED) 21| 16 HVY HEX NUT: 5/8-11 UNC SA—194 2H 1026—37-0203—00 ASME VIl Div. 1 2013 ED _ TEWA R
o 0 (1505 1) T L o s . D
: -15-000— M
. E | r [Ti0Jpsi AT650 _JF
COVER: 985 LBS [447 KGS] (EACH) T8 T T INTERCONNECTING PEING: 2 1 S 0A7=07=000=069 > ) %}%WT
17 | 2 [GASKET. 1 1/2"—25004 ANSI CGl 31655 SPIRAL WND #012-45-1115-15 A ol i
16 | 2 |CASKET: 2”—150# ANSI CG 304SS SPIRAL WND 4012-01-1115-32 ikt 22 e =z0 ¥ M350 IPsi
15 | 8 |SUPPORT HVY HEX NUT. 7,/8-9UNC SA-194 2H 4026-41-0103-00 PN SO
14 | 4 |SUPPORT STUD: 7/8-9UNC X 4.50 LG SA—193 B7 4022-41-3602-00 ) ’
13| O |PAINT: HEM HI-TEMP 850 (STEEL GRAY) 4051-02-0199-02 SER. NO._|
12 | O |PAINT: HEM HI-TEMP 850 (LIGHT GRAY) 4051-99-0299-04 ra ¢
T | 2 NAMEPLATE (ASME) STN STL 1072-01—-0106—01 B ,
10 | 6 |PIPE PLUG: 3/4 NPT ROUND SA—105 4020-95-0309-00 Dlrpose o used Tor manuiacturing purposes ithout wrten pamision fom API Besco.
9 | 4 PIPE PLUG: 3/4 NPT ROUND SA—182 F316 4020-95-0311-00 DRAWN 07/11/2014 BY: whowitt | CHECK JCS
8 | 2 [SHIPPING COVER: 1 1/2-25004 PLASTIC 4075-15-2512-00 SCALE CONTRACT NO
7 | 2 [SHIPPING COVER: 2—150# PLASTIC 4075-02-1512-00 1:20 E140279-601
6 | 128 HVY HEX NUT: 2-8 UN ZINC PLTD SA—194 2H 4026-60—-0219-00 B VA
5 64 [5TUD: 2-8 UN X 18.00 [0 7ZINC PLTD [SA—193 B7 £022-60-9919-00 C 25"20
4 4 |GASKET: CGl 316SS SPIRAL WND 4012—10-1115-40
E— 3 | 4 [CHANNEL COVER ST W/SS oL A 35018—10-901—011 SUPER-1 COOLER
2 WH 10—31—14|JCS 2 | 1 [BOTTOM CORE ASSEMBLY STN STL/STEEL C 2070-12-312-001 12 X 312 AW HAIRPIN (STACKED)
e N [ T S 1 | 1 [TOP CORE ASSEMBLY _ SN STLATERL | F e oI 1470-12-312-000 |
No Revision By | Date |Chk Item| Qty Description Mat’l Specification Size Dwg No Part No D 2




